
Veränderungen zu 2015
Platz Spieler Rating Tur. Boards Diff Rating Tur. Boards

1 Fr. Sylva Wiegand 35,47 119 2966 5,35 30,12 63 1560

2 Fr. Antje Hildebrandt 64,74 325 8181 4,01 60,73 276 6946

3 Hr. Jochen Saggau 51,88 143 3581 2,73 49,15 109 2716

4 Fr. Gisela Löwe 35,49 115 2864 2,63 32,86 64 1583

5 Fr. Hannelore Feddern 51,99 279 7117 2,39 49,60 240 6101

6 Fr. Monika Saggau 67,56 345 8583 2,19 65,37 303 7524

7 Fr. Iris Cornelius 50,53 283 7091 2,08 48,45 233 5828

8 Fr. Gisela Adlung 55,37 308 7863 1,98 53,39 276 7029

9 Fr. Helga Jamke 43,22 168 4229 1,83 41,39 131 3290

10 Fr. Marga Kersten 57,42 362 9155 1,67 55,75 317 7997

11 Hr. Volker Schubart 54,99 178 4398 1,37 53,62 139 3409

12 Hr. Norbert Schmitt 44,30 94 2387 1,35 42,95 81 2050

13 Fr. Maria Hamer 61,59 46 1154 1,30 60,29 40 1012

14 Fr. Gabriela Utke 56,62 293 7309 1,26 55,36 246 6135

15 Fr. Henny Paulsen 54,02 256 6505 1,02 53,00 219 5564

16 Fr. Kirsten Schmitt 42,92 94 2407 0,88 42,04 81 2070

17 Fr. Ingelore Blunk 59,72 369 9302 0,69 59,03 316 7967

18 Fr. Marianne Prien 36,03 95 2375 0,33 35,70 93 2323

19 Hr. Jürgen von Basse 48,49 110 2784 0,16 48,33 76 1917

20 Hr. Rolf Brede 48,37 296 7638 -0,15 48,52 260 6707

21 Fr. Ingrid Jansen 59,95 363 9137 -0,24 60,19 319 8019

22 Fr. Herma Wriedt 56,08 376 9533 -0,34 56,42 332 8401

23 Fr. Dr. Barbara Kupke 63,80 436 11023 -0,35 64,15 376 9505

24 Hr. Klaus Hildebrandt 58,37 369 9284 -0,37 58,74 323 8114

25 Hr. Hans-Peter Jansen 45,02 40 1003 -0,40 45,42 36 907

26 Fr. Hella Brede 52,24 278 7178 -0,46 52,70 245 6322

27 Fr. Renate Baumeister 50,35 267 6845 -0,48 50,83 225 5779

28 Fr. Marion Rothschalk 57,23 55 1384 -0,58 57,81 40 1008

29 Fr. Stefanie Martens 50,90 322 8173 -0,62 51,52 278 7049

30 Fr. Gabriele Nausch 49,03 263 6623 -1,05 50,08 214 5381

31 Fr. Elke Jansen 47,47 277 7011 -1,33 48,80 239 6053

32 Fr. Ingeborg Kehrer 46,51 309 7828 -1,52 48,03 264 6697

33 Hr. Rainer Herbarth 47,34 287 7321 -2,51 49,85 262 6669

34 Hr. Dr. Kai Oesterle 63,97 180 4415 -2,57 66,54 161 3933

35 Fr. Renate Blocksdorf 48,99 302 7522 -2,80 51,79 251 6242

36 Fr. Dorith Frank 31,12 8 171 -3,84 34,96 6 130

37 Fr. Dr. Helga Lehmann 35,30 284 7230 -4,12 39,42 253 6452

38 Fr. Erdmute Uhle-Wettler 61,29 219 5604 -5,10 66,39 179 4570

39 Fr. Gerda Altmeyer 58,94 233 5939 -5,40 64,34 192 4881



Rangliste 2016

Platz Spieler Rating Turniere Stand Boards
1 Fr. Monika Saggau 67,56 345 05.12.2016 8583

2 Fr. Antje Hildebrandt 64,74 325 05.12.2016 8181

3 Hr. Dr. Kai Oesterle 63,97 180 05.12.2016 4415

4 Fr. Dr. Barbara Kupke 63,80 436 05.12.2016 11023

5 Fr. Maria Hamer 61,59 46 26.10.2016 1154

6 Fr. Erdmute Uhle-Wettler 61,29 219 05.12.2016 5604

7 Fr. Ingrid Jansen 59,95 363 05.12.2016 9137

8 Fr. Ingelore Blunk 59,72 369 05.12.2016 9302

9 Fr. Gerda Altmeyer 58,94 233 05.12.2016 5939

10 Hr. Klaus Hildebrandt 58,37 369 05.12.2016 9284

11 Fr. Marga Kersten 57,42 362 05.12.2016 9155

12 Fr. Marion Rothschalk 57,23 55 28.11.2016 1384

13 Fr. Gabriela Utke 56,62 293 05.12.2016 7309

14 Fr. Herma Wriedt 56,08 376 28.11.2016 9533

15 Fr. Gisela Adlung 55,37 308 05.12.2016 7863

16 Hr. Volker Schubart 54,99 178 23.11.2016 4398

17 Fr. Henny Paulsen 54,02 256 05.12.2016 6505

18 Fr. Hella Brede 52,24 278 21.11.2016 7178

19 Fr. Hannelore Feddern 51,99 279 05.12.2016 7117

20 Hr. Jochen Saggau 51,88 143 05.12.2016 3581

21 Fr. Stefanie Martens 50,90 322 05.12.2016 8173

22 Fr. Iris Cornelius 50,53 283 05.12.2016 7091

23 Fr. Renate Baumeister 50,35 267 28.11.2016 6845

24 Fr. Gabriele Nausch 49,03 263 05.12.2016 6623

25 Fr. Renate Blocksdorf 48,99 302 05.12.2016 7522

26 Hr. Jürgen von Basse 48,49 110 05.12.2016 2784

27 Hr. Rolf Brede 48,37 296 21.11.2016 7638

28 Fr. Elke Jansen 47,47 277 05.12.2016 7011

29 Hr. Richard Baumgart 47,46 6 22.10.2016 142

30 Hr. Rainer Herbarth 47,34 287 05.12.2016 7321

31 Fr. Ingeborg Kehrer 46,51 309 05.12.2016 7828

32 Hr. Hans-Peter Jansen 45,02 40 22.10.2016 1003

33 Hr. Norbert Schmitt 44,30 94 07.11.2016 2387

34 Fr. Helga Jamke 43,22 168 05.12.2016 4229

35 Fr. Kirsten Schmitt 42,92 94 07.11.2016 2407

36 Fr. Marianne Prien 36,03 95 06.05.2016 2375

37 Fr. Irmingard Fendler 36,01 7 21.12.2015 192

38 Fr. Gisela Löwe 35,49 115 05.12.2016 2864

39 Fr. Sylva Wiegand 35,47 119 05.12.2016 2966

40 Fr. Dr. Helga Lehmann 35,30 284 14.11.2016 7230

41 Fr. Dorith Frank 31,12 8 10.02.2016 171


